Assembly as a diagram

[image: imgNum_7463170]

Clear Suites
(1) 20mm x 4
(2) 12mm x 6
(3) 8mm x 20
(4) 6mm x 17
(5) plastic column x 7
(6) nut x 12
(7) motor x 4
(8) Arduino main board x 1
(9) remote sensing expansion board x 1
(10) silica gel gasket x 1
(11) acrylic components of mechanical arm x 28

[image: imgNum_1622691]

step 2 ：base
(1)20mm x 4
(2)9mm x 2
(3) plastic column x 4
(4) nut x 8

[image: imgNum_1782425]

Screw M3*20 four


[image: imgNum_2764158]

Be careful not to exceed the board, then tighten the nut below.

[image: imgNum_724824]

step 3：The first motor
NOTE：The size of the motor is very close to that of the acrylic, so the force must be slow, so as not to break the acrylic.
NOTE：The gap is the location of the line.

[image: imgNum_9650340]

[image: imgNum_2072721]

M3*8 screw（double）

[image: imgNum_8630554]

Be careful not to tighten the screws too tightly. It will crack the acrylic board too tightly.

[image: imgNum_4848169]

Step 4 ：Left arm
(1)12mm x 2
(2)8mm x 3
(3) nut x 2
(4) the screw of the steering gear is one length and one shor

[image: imgNum_130122]

[image: imgNum_5928004]

[image: imgNum_116730]

[image: imgNum_3092147]

Screw M3*8

[image: imgNum_4519709]

[image: imgNum_5665570]

After power on, the motor is controlled by a rocker to turn clockwise to the end, so that the direction is consistent with the picture.
[image: imgNum_9568344]

When installing a stick, add a gasket in the middle.[image: imgNum_6324550]

Yellow to the outside
Power supply 5V 2A charger

[image: imgNum_4805255]

Turn to the rudder counter clockwise

[image: imgNum_858313]

Clockwise steering wheel

[image: imgNum_2341854]

Step 5 ：Right arm
12mm X 3
8mm x 2 
6mm x 1

[image: imgNum_4742527]

[image: imgNum_7966408]

[bookmark: _GoBack][image: imgNum_9505231]

[image: imgNum_4409483]

After power on, the steering wheel is inserted into the circuit board, turning clockwise to the same direction as the picture.

[image: imgNum_3101072]

12mm x 2
6mm x 1
Nut x2

[image: imgNum_350146]

[image: imgNum_4297407]

[image: imgNum_9050816]

First put on the shell and then install the screws. When tightening, do not tighten too tightly.

[image: imgNum_713761]

The right arm is put on the shell first and then tightened.
Step 7: right arm + chassis
Tighten the screw and tighten the screw

[image: imgNum_1795431]

[image: imgNum_8542820]

Step 8: intermediate bracket
Screw the nut first

[image: imgNum_9246481]

[image: imgNum_1292501]

Step 9: complex with the base
The rocker moves to the right, clockwise to the end, and the steering gear is aligned with the picture

[image: imgNum_991327]

After power on, the rudder line is plugged into the circuit board, and the remote control counterclockwise turns to the end of the steering gear angle and the picture is consistent.

[image: imgNum_8729669]

step 10 ：Branched rod
Two screw M3*6 

[image: imgNum_396766]

[image: imgNum_8703107]

M3*6
M3*8

[image: imgNum_637472]

Shim(double)

[image: imgNum_4002674]

step 11 : The last motor
8mm x4

[image: imgNum_7100442]

The side of the mouth is large and the side is small.

[image: imgNum_3553770]

[image: imgNum_5303730]

[image: imgNum_8320129]
4 M3*8 screws fixed
[image: imgNum_466977]

[image: imgNum_1776125]
step 12 ： clip
6mm x 3
8mm x 1
[image: imgNum_3441168]

[image: imgNum_594789]

[image: imgNum_956079]

[image: imgNum_6859613]
This step is focused on motors, the same way of operation as before. When the rocker turns left or right, the claw can be opened or closed. Finally, remember to lock the motor's screw.
[image: imgNum_8022202]

Install screw M8*8 or 12
Step 13: install the clamp, the rudder is connected to the line

[image: imgNum_9719094]

1234 corresponding to the position of the rudder in the next picture.

[image: imgNum_1459305]


[image: imgNum_1897043]

Four gaskets



image7.jpeg




image8.jpeg
ERITIRAIHRES EMATLL , FEXR , UET
B OFRITRT





image9.jpeg
Step 4: &8

(1)12mm x 2
(2)8mm x 3
ol
JAONT w
(3R x 2

(DfeiRL—K—E




image10.jpeg




image11.jpeg




image12.jpeg




image13.jpeg
],d,

1RE4M3*8




image14.jpeg




image15.jpeg
*’%Mi fﬁ)‘





image16.jpeg
p T—
TR RIEHREE RN




image17.jpeg
Rt ¥ m 3 l.-.-'\

* 4 .
.‘MMJ 00

EEEEEL

5V 2A RY7CHRR

Hefw m. Jogstic
vi. 6.1




image18.jpeg
W 75 R R RAEH AR E




image19.jpeg
IisE 1 75 TRV SRR A5 )




image20.jpeg
Step 5: BE

12mmx 3
8mm x 2

3= 11k




image21.jpeg




image22.jpeg




image23.jpeg




image24.jpeg
TEFE S AEH | L iRFE B ARITE $1 A =40 N ES 3





image25.jpeg




image26.jpeg




image27.jpeg




image28.jpeg
FRENTS ‘zﬁﬂiﬁﬁgﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁx%‘




image29.jpeg




image30.jpeg




image31.jpeg




image32.jpeg




image33.jpeg
Step 9: 'EEE

’
TS, uﬁ | iigaranty




image34.jpeg




image35.jpeg
Step 10: ZHF

R =

L7 g6 21




image36.jpeg




image1.jpeg
BEREY
(1)20mm x4
(2)12mmJs
(3) 8m e
(4) orrmer=ay
(5) 8
(6)I5ESx 12
(7)Bik x4, é
(8)ATatIN o A

ASUEFTH Foi .
(10)5EERE A XoF
ANtk ETET 3R X287




image37.jpeg
VEX & ‘ M3+8




image38.jpeg




image39.jpeg
a Step 11: BE—HD&





image40.jpeg
FHO—aN —1aK




image41.jpeg




image42.jpeg




image43.jpeg
A NM3*BIRLL[E|TE




image44.jpeg




image45.jpeg
Step 12: k¥





image46.jpeg




image2.jpeg
Step 2: [EEE (1)20mm x 4
(2)8mm x 2

/ (4) BHZB
P e J EZ >7>

(3)EBHIHE x 4





image47.jpeg




image48.jpeg




image49.jpeg
—~ o< g C
WS BESEDE , FLE | B EsE

SERMF LRI SHY EIJ_L icEsiL
SikrYiRe




image50.jpeg
422 M3*8512

Step 13: LRF+REHUER




image51.jpeg




image52.jpeg




image53.jpeg




image3.jpeg




image4.jpeg
TEXERLARRIRT  AEBITER

¢ THEHIRE
f I'mr,:
r
| ¥
L\‘,ﬂ., — .





image5.jpeg
Step 3: F—FHDik
R | BARIMIRORES |, FiLENER
7, ZF&E.'JJKHTI‘EEEE

, \Y\)





image6.jpeg




